

Regularly Scheduled Series Announcement

Orthopedic Lecture Series

Orthopedic Lecture Series - 1/30/2023

54742

Sponsored by Orthopedics and the University of Iowa Carver College of Medicine

Speaker:

Kyle R Duchman, MD Assistant Professor University of Iowa Hospitals and Clinics

Date/Time: 1/30/2023 6:45:00 AM - 1/30/2023 7:15:00 AM

Location Larson Conf Rm (01090 JPP)

Objectives: At the conclusion of this activity, the participant will be able to:

- 1 Discuss the genetic bases of pediatric disorders and the pathophysiology and path mechanics underlying all common and some complex musculoskeletal problems.
- 2 Describe treatment options and their scientific basis for all common and some complex musculoskeletal problems.
- 3 Assess effectiveness of treatment options; integrate research with clinical expertise and patient values for optimum patient care.
- 4 Utilize information technology to improve and support decision making; discuss effective outcome and research principles to change processes and system care.

Target Audience: Orthopedics and Rehabilitation

Accreditation: University of Iowa Roy J. and Lucille A. Carver College of Medicine is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME®) to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

Credit Designation: University of Iowa Roy J. and Lucille A. Carver College of Medicine designates this live activity for a maximum of 1.00 *AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)* $^{\text{TM}}$. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

Disclosure of Financial Relationships:

213010341 C 0j T Malicial Melacionshipsi			
Name of individual	Individual's role in activity	Name of Ineligible Company(s) / Nature of Relationship(s)	
Ericka Lawler, MD	Course Director	Nothing to disclose - 08/20/2022	
Kyle R Duchman, MD		Fellowship funding support; -Arthrex - Fellowship funding support; -Arthrex -	



		01/04/2023
Matthew D Karam, MD	Moderator	Company Founder; Family Has Stock; - Iowa Simulation Solutions, LLC -Company Founder; Family Has Stock; -Iowa Simulation Solutions, LLC - 01/01/2023
J. Lawrence Marsh, MD	Moderator	Family Royalties; -Oxford University Press - 01/12/2023

Mitigation Statement: All relevant relationships have been mitigated.

Program Coordinator: Jessica Dorsman, Chelsey Stumpf, jessica-dorsman@uiowa.edu, chelsey-stumpf@uiowa.edu